Oh

Environmental

10 Protection Agency

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lt. Governor
Chris Korieski, Director

RE: Ottawa County
Green Valley MHP
Community Public Water System
PWS ID# 6201212
STU ID# 6256894

OHE201212 GREEN VALLEY MOBILE HOME PARK 9/16/2010

September 16, 2010

I

Mr. Joseph Street o
Green Valley MHP

1795 Elliston-Trowbridge Road

Elmore, Ohio 43416

R

2

i

12?162

1

LY A

1

o ON D

Subject: 2009 Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) Violations (Type 72)
Dear Mr. Street:

Ohio EPA-Northwest District Office (NWDO) received the 2009 CCR for the Green Valley
Mobile Home Park (MHP) on June 11, 2010. Based on our review, the Green Valley MHP PWS
is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rules 3745-96-01 through 04 for failure to
comply with all of the CCR requirements. The following violations were noted:

1. The status of your license to operate a PWS was not included. The following statement
was to have been included for 'GREEN’ colored licenses issued in 2010:

“We have a current, unconditioned license to operate our water system.”

2. A section of required additional health information [OAC rule 3745-96-03 (D}] regarding
lead educational information was omitted. The following paragraph was to have been
included in the CCR:

“If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problems, especially for
pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials
and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. The Green Valley
Mobile Home Park public water system is responsible for providing high quality drinking
water, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components, When
your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead
exposure by flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking
or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water, you may wish to have your
water tested. information on lead in drinking water, testing methods and steps you can
take to minimize exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at
hitp./ivww.epa.gov/safewater/lead.”
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Be sure to correct the violations as needed in your next CCR. As a reminder, the report for
calendar year 2010 must be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2011, A copy of the
CCR and a completed Certification Form must be submitted to NWDO by no later than July 1,
2011.

The CCR template and instruction guide is accessible on the Ohio EPA website located at
www.epa. ohio.gov/ddagw.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water system,
then contact me directly by telephone at 419-373-3088 or via the internet at
jack.schwart@epa.state.oh.us.
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